EXHIBIT 22

INITIAL DESIGNATION OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES

TxDOT's Authorized Representative:

TxDOT hereby designates the persons from time to time serving as the Executive Director of TxDOT as its Authorized Representatives and such other persons as the Executive Director may from time to time designate by delivering written notice thereof to Developer. Any such designations by the Executive Director may be limited in scope and duration and may be revoked at any time by delivery of written notice thereof to Developer.

Developer's Authorized Representative:

Developer hereby designates the persons from time to time serving as the Chief Executive Officer of Developer as its Authorized Representatives and such other persons as the Chief Executive Officer may from time to time designate by delivering written notice thereof to TxDOT. Any such designations by the Chief Executive Officer may be limited in scope and duration and may be revoked at any time by delivery of written notice thereof to TxDOT.